
RESOLUTION NO. 1987 - 108 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT ~I~THORITY AND FIXING IHE RATE 
OF (30MPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GP4H3E AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISO3NTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHCGA COUNTZ: 

Section i. That the following appointments, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishing and 
discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
~o Nane Classification Rate 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 
BUS Administration Department: 
(The following employees): Part-time Operator 8.16 Hr. 

438 

54-139 Ottie Ccoper 
54-141 Charles Spivey 

PERSONNEL DEPARTMENT 
(The following ~t~loyees): office Relief 106 5.48 Hr. 

40-106 
40-124 
40-126 
40-127 
40-142 
40-215 
40-227 
40-246 
40-251 
40-252 
40-258 

Tyree Barnes 
Debra Franklin 
Brenda Ozan 
Diane Kince 
Sandra Patton 
Sherr i McCullcugh 
Drenda Epps 
Rhonda Williams 
Teresa Thon~ps on 
James Comer 
Ardrea Chapman 

Effective 
Date 

04-23-87 
04-23-87 

05-10-87 
05-10-87 
05-10-87 
05-10-87 
05-10-87 
05-10-87 
05-10-87 
05-10-87 
05-10-87 
05-10-87 
05-10-87 

AOopted: May 5, 1987 
Vice President 

Attest: 

RESOLUTIONS 

B3~7 


